Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
Test conditions:
Min. Typ. Max. Unit
900 1000 mA
1.6 1.8 V
22 27 dB

Gain spectra at different input signals Spectra of amplified optical signal
ASE Light-Current-Voltage Characteristics ASE Spectra (no input signal)
Part Number Identification
YY: Optical fiber type
PM – PM980 fiber
HI – HI1060 fiber
Example: SOA-1250-110-PM-27dB
1180 1200 1220 1240 1260 1280 1300 1320 1340
6
9
12
15
18
21
24
27
30
G
a
in
 (
d
B
)
Wavelength (nm)
 400mA
 800mA
 900mA
Input signal: -25dBm
-25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0
15
18
21
24
27
30
G
a
in
 (
d
B
)
Input signal (dBm)
I
op
=900mA
 1210 nm
 1280 nm
 1240 nm
-5
0
5
10
15
20
O
u
tp
u
t
si
g
n
a
l (
d
B
m
)
1150 1170 1190 1210 1230 1250 1270 1290 1310 1330 1350
-95
-85